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REMARK:
1.CHARACTERISTICS:

INSULATORS: GLASS-FILLED THERMOPLASTIC UL94V-0, COLOR IN BLACK.

RATED VOLTAGE: 250V
RATED CURRENT: SAMP

CONTACT RESISTANCE: 25mohms MAX.INITIAL;40mohms MAX.AFTER.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 5000Mohms MIN.at 500V DC
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1000VRMS

OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -35TC~

105C

INSERTION/EXTRACTION FORCE PER CONTACT :3N Moax./0.3N Min,
MATING/UNMATING CYCLES :S0MATINGS MIN,

2.MATERIAL:

CONTACTS: COPPER ALLOY, SELECTIVE GOLD ON CONTACT AREA,

SHELL: STEEL,

BOARD LOCK

100u”
S0u”

100u”
30u”

COPPER ALLOY,100u”

3.PART NUMBER DESCRIPTIDON:

Min MATTE TIN TOP OVER SOLDER AREA,
Min NICKEL UNDER PLATE.
Min NICKEL TOP OVER,

Min COPPER UNDER PLATE.

Min MATTE TIN PLATED.

10090097-P XX 4 X LF

SERIES

e — [

TLF: ROHS COMPLIANT
LANGE MOUNTING OPTION

P: PIN (MALE)
NUMBER OF CONTACTS

09:
15:
25:
37:

H

12.504+0.25

5.18£0.50

4.00 MAX.

9—-PIN

15—PIN
25—PIN
37—PIN

X: UNC #4—40 CLINCHNUTS

— CONTACT FINISH
4: GOLD FLASH
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A0 25 — RATED VOLTAGE: 250V
— RATED CURRENT: SAMP
B4+0.15 o CONTACT RESISTANCE: 25mohms MAX.INITIAL; 40mohms MAX.AFTER
LU. ~ INSULATION RESISTANCE: 5000Mohms MIN.at 500V DC
- DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1000VRMS
C£0.2 H OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -55C ~ 105T
© INSERTION/EXTRACTION FORCE PER CONTACT : SN Max./0.3N Min.
y o MATING/UNMATING CYCLES:SOMATINGS MIN,
f | / 2.MATERIAL:
il I o INSULATORS: GLASS-FILLED THERMOPLASTIC UL94V-0, COLOR IN BLACK.
©® 0000 0/booo oo o &) CONTACTS: COPPER ALLOY,SELECTIVE GOLD ON CONTACT AREA,
@ /| @ -+ 100u” Min MATTE TIN TOP OVER SOLDER AREA,
% %0695 //% 0606060606 3 30u” Min NICKEL UNDER PLATE.
J | | I SHELL: STEEL,100u” Min NICKEL TOP OVER,
. /] ) — 50u” Min COPPER UNDER PLATE.
HHHHHHHHHHMHHHHHHHHHHHHH BOARD LOCKCOPPER ALLOY,100u” Min MATTE TIN PLATED.
i SCREW LOCK: COPPER ALLOY, 100u” Min BRIGHT NICKEL PLATED.
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